PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3652129

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| NORMAN BARTLETT | 12/04/2015 |
| CHARLES WORINGER | 12/04/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CREATIVE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 125 PARADISE LANE |
| City: | ROCHESTER |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02770 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14383409 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mtierney@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02333

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 122718-00102 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MAUREEN TIERNEY |
| SIGNATURE: | /Maureen Tierney/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/10/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patent to CST#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent to CST#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent to CST#page3.tif

PATENT 503605499 REEL: 037260 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

We, Norman Bartlett of Rochester, Massachusets and Charles Woringer of North Faimouth, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

CREATIVE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business at 125 Paradise Lane. Rochester Massachusetts 02770, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CREATIVE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IMPROVED IRRIGATION SENSOR AND CONTROL COMMUNICATION

United States Patent Application No. 14/383,409, filed September 5, 2014

This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application:

described in the following application:

X United States Provisional Application No. 61/763415, filed on February 11, 2013

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said University and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said University and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

ME1 21122652v.1

Attorney Docket No. 122718-00102

| Executed this <u>4</u> day of December, 2015. | 4-5- |
|--|---|
| Norman Barlett, who proved to me on the bas name is subscribed to the within instrument a | Norman Bartlett me, Michael W. McCul in and for said county), personally appeared is of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he executed the same mature on the instrument the person, or the entity |
| upon behalf of which the person acted, execu MICHAEL W. MCCUE Notary Prints | |
| | Charles Woringer |
| State of Massachusetts) | <u>~</u> |
| County of | |
| Woringer, who proved to me on the basis of a subscribed to the within instrument and act | in and for said county), personally appeared Charles satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name knowledged to me that he executed the same in his on the instrument the person, or the entity upon |
| · · | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | Signature: |
| | • |
| | My Commission Expires: |
| | (Seal) |

2

| Executed this | day of December, 2015. |
|---|---|
| | Norman Bartlett |
| State of Massachu | |
| County of | <u></u>) |
| On this day | of December, 2015, before me, |
| Norman Barlett, w name is subscribed n his authorized c | (a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared tho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose dot to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same apacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity ich the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | Signature: |
| | My Commission Expires: |
| Executed this _ | day of December, 2015. |
| State of Massaghu | Charles Woringer |
| State of Massachus County of Same | 71.1e (|
| On this <u>Sh</u> day Woringer, who pro s subscribed to the authorized capacit | of December, 2015, before me, Charles (a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared Charles oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name e within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his y, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon e person acted, executed the instrument. |
| onan or whom ar | WITNESS my hand and opticial seal. |
| | Signature: |
| | My Commission Expires: 3.19.21 |
| s | (Seal) |

2

ME1 21122652v.1

PATENT REEL: 037260 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 12/10/2015